Technical specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0073-GIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/12/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks - GSCH014 Link Boxes for High
Voltage Cable Systems.
1/16
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -

2.1 ENEL Distribution Company and Country of supply -
2.2 Country Code -
2.3 GS Type Code -
2.4 Enel designation -
2.5 Type of installation (underground / outdoor) -
2.6 Type of mounting -
2.7 IP Code (link box closed) -
2.8 IP Code (link box open) -
2.9 IK Code -
2.10 Supplier product designation  -
3 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
3.1 Reference scheme -
3.2 DC voltage test (1 min) -
3.3 Power frequency voltage test (1 min.) -
3.4 Lighting impulse voltage test links to earth [kV]
3.5 Lighting impulse voltage test between links [kV]
3.6 Maximum short circuit withstand current in links (1 s) [kA]
3.7 Internal power arcing test (0,1 s) [kA]
3.8 Contact resistance [µΩ]
3.9 Surge arrester rating [kV]
4 ENCLOSURE
4.1 Type
4.2 Material
Technical specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0073-GIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/12/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks - GSCH014 Link Boxes for High
Voltage Cable Systems.
14/16
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
INTERNAL
Item Description Unit Required values Offered values
4.3 Dimensions (Hight - Width - Depth) [mm]
4.4 Thickness of housing [mm]
4.5 Thickness of cover [mm]
4.6 Material of insulating screen -
4.7 Thickness of insulating screen [mm]
4.8 Surface treatment -
4.9 Type of sealing for cables entries -
4.10 Type of insulation support -
5 BONDING CABLES
5.1 Type of bonding cable -
5.2 Maximum cross section -
5.3 Minimum conductor diameter -
5.4 Minimum conductor diameter [mm]
5.5 Minimum overall diameter of bonding cable [mm]
5.6 Maximum overall diameter of bonding cable [mm]
6 EARTHING CABLE
6.1 Type of earthing cable -
6.2 Maximum cross section -
6.3 Minimum conductor diameter -
6.4 Minimum conductor diameter [mm]
6.5 Minimum overall diameter of earthing cable [mm]
6.6 Maximum overall diameter of earthing cable [mm]
7 ADDITIONAL FEATURES
7.1 Total weight [kg]
7.2 Maximum storage time [months]
7.3 Estimated time of installation  [h]
7.4 Expected service life after installation [years]
8 TCA INFORMATION
8.1 TCA Available [Yes/No] Informative
8.2 TCA Code -  Informative
9 OBSERVATION
9.1 Any exception to what is required on GSCH014 -
9.2 Additional comments -
Technical specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0073-GIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/12/2021

Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
INTERNAL
ANNEX B – GLOBAL TYPE CODES FOR LINK BOXES
GS Type Code Denomination Type of installation IP Code (close/open) Electrical scheme
GSCH014/01 LB-O-SC-DG Indoor / outdoor IP55/IP2X Scheme 1: Direct grounding
GSCH014/02 LB-O-SC-3SVL Indoor / outdoor IP55/IP2X Scheme 2: Grounded with SVL
GSCH014/03 LB-U-CC-DG Underground IP68/IP2X Scheme 3: Direct grounding
GSCH014/04 LB-U-CC-6SVL Underground IP68/IP2X Scheme 4: Grounded with SVL
GSCH014/05 LB-U-CC-DG+3SVL Underground IP68/IP2X Scheme 5: Direct grounded and SVL
GSCH014/06 LB-U-CC-CB Underground IP68/IP2X Scheme 6: Cross bonded
GSCH014/07 LB-U-SC-DG Underground IP68/IP2X Scheme 1: Direct grounding
GSCH014/08 LB-U-SC-3SVL Underground IP68/IP2X Scheme 2: Grounded with SVL
ANNEX C – COMMON LIST
COMMON LIST                                                                             22/12/2021
GS Type
Code
Designation
Distribution
Company
and Country
Country
Code
TAM Description
GSCH014/01 LB-O-SC-DG Enel Argentina
GSCH014/02 LB-O-SC-3SVL Enel Argentina
GSCH014/03 LB-U-CC-DG Enel Argentina
GSCH014/04 LB-U-CC-6SVL Enel Argentina
GSCH014/05 LB-U-CC-DG+3SVL Enel Argentina
GSCH014/06 LB-U-CC-CB Enel Argentina
GSCH014/07 LB-U-SC-DG Enel Argentina
GSCH014/08 LB-U-SC-3SVL Enel Argentina
GSCH014/01 LB-O-SC-DG EDI Italy
GSCH014/02 LB-O-SC-3SVL EDI Italy
GSCH014/03 LB-U-CC-DG EDI Italy
GSCH014/04 LB-U-CC-6SVL EDI Italy
GSCH014/05 LB-U-CC-DG+3SVL EDI Italy
GSCH014/06 LB-U-CC-CB EDI Italy
GSCH014/01 LB-O-SC-DG Enel Romania
GSCH014/02 LB-O-SC-3SVL Enel Romania
GSCH014/03 LB-U-CC-DG Enel Romania
GSCH014/04 LB-U-CC-6SVL Enel Romania
GSCH014/05 LB-U-CC-DG+3SVL Enel Romania
GSCH014/06 LB-U-CC-CB Enel Romania
GSCH014/01 LB-O-SC-DG EDRD España
GSCH014/02 LB-O-SC-3SVL EDRD España
GSCH014/03 LB-U-CC-DG EDRD España
GSCH014/04 LB-U-CC-6SVL EDRD España
GSCH014/05 LB-U-CC-DG+3SVL EDRD España
Technical specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0073-GIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/12/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks - GSCH014 Link Boxes for High
Voltage Cable Systems.
16/16
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global